
Pos. Player empty field Total To Par Gross R1 R2 R3 Total Gross

1 De Leon Marcela 47 91 88 84 263

2 De Saravia Hilda 53 89 86 94 269

3 Aguilar Blanca 82 97 105 96 298

4 Ralda Lourdes 84 102 101 97 300

5 De Sanz Agero Maribel 86 91 105 106 302

6 Ramirez Gilda 93 107 100 102 309

7 Whitbeck Christine 103 105 111 103 319

8 Corzo Sisi 127 118 109 116 343

9 Molina Sheyla 169 123 140 122 385



Pos. Player empty field Total To Par Gross R1 R2 R3 Total Gross

1 Oviedo Fernanda 80 98 95 103 296

2 Beer Pilarin 152 131 113 124 368

DNF Dalir Hanieh - DNF DNF



Pos. Player Total To Par Gross R1 R2 R3 Total Gross

1 Arenas Beatriz 6 77 75 70 222

2 Castillo Maria 25 81 78 82 241

3 Paiz Rosa Maria 58 95 93 86 274



Pos. Player empty field Total To Par Gross R1 R2 R3 Total Gross

1 Kim Seung Hee 65 94 95 92 281

2 MacDonald Richard 70 89 100 97 286

3 Martinez Ruben 73 93 97 99 289

4 Barrera Saul 85 97 99 105 301

5 Lee Larry 87 98 99 106 303

6 Colindres Nery 88 106 101 97 304

8 Contreras Mario 101 97 112 108 317

8 Hosborought Michael 113 110 106 113 329

NS Da Silva Jose Ivo - 91 104 NS NS

NS Suger Carlos - 101 NS NS



Pos. Player empty field Total To Par Gross R1 R2 R3 Total Gross

1 Arzu Jorge L -3 70 74 69 213

2 Lara Jose 17 77 75 81 233

3 Boussinot Christian 21 81 74 82 237

4 Ranta Daniel 25 79 85 77 241

5 Audet Edward 33 88 79 82 249

6 Eduardo Capmany 35 87 85 79 251

7 Aguilar Jose A 37 84 85 84 253

8 Arzu Juan M 40 87 89 80 256

9 Castillo Oscar E 40 88 79 89 256

10 Martinez Rafael 40 80 87 89 256

11 Corzo Gerardo 47 93 89 81 263

12 Chul Yong Chang 48 82 91 91 264

13 Calix Junior 49 95 88 82 265

14 Palacios Miguel 49 91 83 91 265

15 Henry Green 52 95 87 86 268

16 Anderson Henry 53 90 97 82 269

17 Ruiz Jose 55 94 90 87 271

18 Matheu Jose R 56 91 96 85 272

19 Halagan Robert 62 95 91 92 278

NS Cofiño Rodolfo Sr - 83 84 NS NS

NS Minondo Javier - 91 90 NS NS

NS Alvaro Berger - NS NS

NS Corzo Carlos - NS NS



Pos. Player empty field Total To Par Gross R1 R2 R3 Total Gross

1 Staebler Gustavo 16 81 76 75 232

2 Massis Jose 28 79 86 79 244

3 Avendaño Fredy 48 89 88 87 264

4 Kirste Jaime 51 90 90 87 267

5 Louis Zimeri 56 83 95 94 272

6 Campos Erick 60 85 95 96 276

7 Hernandez Sergio 60 91 87 98 276

8 Cheves Ricardo 64 91 98 91 280

9 Pierre Dedet 67 99 92 92 283

11 Perez Rafael 77 99 102 92 293

12 Diaz Luis 79 106 97 92 295

13 Castellanos Hector 87 101 106 96 303

14 Giorgis Miguel 94 107 104 99 310

15 Gonzalez Guillermo 96 111 104 97 312

16 Batres Guillermo 105 108 116 97 321

17 Fernandez Carlos R 108 121 106 97 324

18 Dubois Otto 117 117 106 110 333

19 Close Jorge 122 119 110 109 338

DNF Valls Sebastian - 99 105 DNF

NS Saban Raul - 87 90 NS NS

NS Corzo Juan E - NS NS

NS Menendez Boris - NS NS



Pos. Player Course Handicap empty field Total Gross Total To Par Net R1 R2 R3 Total Net

1 De Leon Marcela 11 263 14 80 77 73 230

2 De Saravia Hilda 13 269 14 76 73 81 230

5 Aguilar Blanca 18 298 28 79 87 78 244

6 Ralda Lourdes 17 300 33 85 84 80 249

7 Ramirez Gilda 19 309 36 88 81 83 252

8 De Sanz Agero Maribel 15 302 41 76 90 91 257

9 Whitbeck Christine 17 319 52 88 94 86 268

10 Corzo Sisi 19 343 70 99 90 97 286

11 Molina Sheyla 20 385 109 103 120 102 325



Pos. Player Course Handicap empty field Total Gross Total To Par Net R1 R2 R3 Total Net

1 Oviedo Fernanda 24 296 8 74 71 79 224

2 Beer Pilarin 20 368 92 111 93 104 308

DNF Dalir Hanieh 24 DNF - DNF DNF



Pos. Player Course Handicap Total Gross Total To Par Net R1 R2 R3 Total Net

1 Arenas Beatriz 4 222 18 81 79 74 234

2 Castillo Maria 3 241 34 84 81 85 250

3 Paiz Rosa Maria 2 274 52 93 91 84 268



Pos. Player Course Handicap empty field Total Gross Total To Par Net R1 R2 R3 Total Net

1 Boussinot Christian 7 237 E 74 67 75 216

2 Lara Jose 4 233 5 73 71 77 221

3 Arzu Jorge L 3 213 6 73 77 72 222

4 Ranta Daniel 5 241 10 74 80 72 226

5 Aguilar Jose A 8 253 13 76 77 76 229

6 Eduardo Capmany 5 251 20 82 80 74 236

7 Audet Edward 4 249 21 84 75 78 237

8 Arzu Juan M 6 256 22 81 83 74 238

9 Palacios Miguel 9 265 22 82 74 82 238

10 Corzo Gerardo 7 263 26 86 82 74 242

11 Calix Junior 7 265 28 88 81 75 244

12 Martinez Rafael 4 256 28 76 83 85 244

14 Ruiz Jose 8 271 31 86 82 79 247

15 Halagan Robert 10 278 32 85 81 82 248

17 Matheu Jose R 7 272 35 84 89 78 251

18 Chul Yong Chang 4 264 36 78 87 87 252

19 Castillo Oscar E 1 256 37 87 78 88 253

20 Henry Green 2 268 46 93 85 84 262

21 Anderson Henry 2 269 47 88 95 80 263

NS Cofiño Rodolfo Sr 3 NS - 80 81 NS NS

NS Minondo Javier 6 NS - 85 84 NS NS

NS Alvaro Berger 13 NS - NS NS

NS Corzo Carlos 9 NS - NS NS



Pos. Player Course Handicap empty field Total Gross Total To Par Net R1 R2 R3 Total Net

1 Avendaño Fredy 13 264 9 76 75 74 225

2 Kirste Jaime 13 267 12 77 77 74 228

3 Staebler Gustavo 1 232 13 80 75 74 229

4 Massis Jose 4 244 16 75 82 75 232

5 Campos Erick 14 276 18 71 81 82 234

6 Pierre Dedet 16 283 19 83 76 76 235

7 Gonzalez Guillermo 25 312 21 86 79 72 237

8 Louis Zimeri 11 272 23 72 84 83 239

9 Dubois Otto 31 333 24 86 75 79 240

10 Giorgis Miguel 23 310 25 84 81 76 241

11 Cheves Ricardo 13 280 25 78 85 78 241

12 Diaz Luis 16 295 31 90 81 76 247

13 Hernandez Sergio 9 276 33 82 78 89 249

14 Batres Guillermo 23 321 36 85 93 74 252

15 Close Jorge 28 338 38 91 82 81 254

17 Fernandez Carlos R 22 324 42 99 84 75 258

18 Perez Rafael 10 293 47 89 92 82 263

19 Castellanos Hector 10 303 57 91 96 86 273

DNF Valls Sebastian 13 DNF - 86 92 DNF

NS Saban Raul 1 NS - 86 89 NS NS

NS Corzo Juan E 19 NS - NS NS

NS Menendez Boris 17 NS - NS NS



Pos. Player Course Handicap empty field Total Gross Total To Par Net R1 R2 R3 Total Net

1 MacDonald Richard 20 286 10 69 80 77 226

2 Kim Seung Hee 13 281 26 81 82 79 242

3 Contreras Mario 24 317 29 73 88 84 245

4 Martinez Ruben 14 289 31 79 83 85 247

5 Barrera Saul 14 301 43 83 85 91 259

6 Lee Larry 14 303 45 84 85 92 261

7 Colindres Nery 14 304 46 92 87 83 262

8 Hosborought Michael 17 329 62 93 89 96 278

NS Da Silva Jose Ivo 19 NS - 72 85 NS NS

NS Suger Carlos 19 NS - 82 NS NS


